Bemidji St. (2-1,0-0 NSIC) -vs- Concordia-St. Paul (1-2,0-0 NSIC)
11/15/22 at Gangelhoff Center, Saint Paul, MN

Date: 11/15/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
X'tr&?\:dZ;\%Z:Pr91 Bemidji St. 40 36 76
Site: Gangelhoff Center, Saint Paul, MN Concordia-St. Paul 34 43 77
Referees: Taylor Parker, John Yorkovich, Luke Schumer
Bemidji St. 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Sutherland,John * 30 10-15 1-2 2-3 3-2 5 3 1 3 0 0 23
00 Albrecht,Dalton - 21 5-10 0-1 7-8 5-2 7 3 1 6 1 0 17
03 Kone,Mohamed * 31 2-10 0-3 2-2 0-7 7 1 6 0 0 3 6
11  Christlieb,Brandon =3 28 2-7 1-4 1-1 0-0 0 1 3 3 0 0 6
04 Williams,Brayden * 22 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 5
20 Lowman,Jayce 18 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
10  Smith,R] 24  3-4 1-2 0-0 5-4 9 5 3 2 1 2 7
14  Roderick,Colton 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
12  Dearring,Jalen 9 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 0 2
02 Olson,Tate 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-65 6-23 12-14 19-22 41 18 17 19 2 7 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-34 52.94 % 1-9 11.11 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 11-31 35.48 % 5-14 35.71 % 9-10 90.00 %
Total 29-65 44.6 % 6-23 26.1% 12-14 85.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0
Concordia-St. Paul 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Kimmons,Antwan * 35 9-18 0-1 3-4 3-3 6 1 6 6 0 2 21
01 Skeete,Marcus & 28 7-9 1-2 4-5 1-6 7 3 3 2 0 2 19
04 Everson,Jacob * 31 5-6 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 12
23 Elniel,Emad & 17 1-6 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 4
24  Grigsby,Roy * 29 1-5 1-4 0-2 3-2 5 3 2 3 1 3 3
35 Hoffman,Caden 18 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 8
03  Sluice,lan 20 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 6
55  Grigsby,John 9 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
00 John,Sunday 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Mathieu,Sean 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
12 Akpati,DJ] 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-57 9-21 8-13 7-18 25 17 14 15 2 9 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29 51.72 % 4-11 36.36 % 0-1 0.00 %
Second Half 15-28 53.57 % 5-10 50.00 % 8-12 66.67 %
Total 30-57 52.6 % 9-21 429 % 8-13 61.5%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Grigsby,Roy Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36

Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 13



VISITORS: Bemidji St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia-St. Paul

TURNOVER by ALBRECHT,DALTON

TURNOVER by ALBRECHT,DALTON

MISS JUMPER by KONE,MOHAMED
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by KONE,MOHAMED
GOOD LAYUP by ALBRECHT,DALTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ALBRECHT,DALTON

STEAL by KONE,MOHAMED

GOOI? LAYUP by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by KONE,MOHAMED

REBOUND DEF by KONE,MOHAMED
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON(in the paint)

STEAL by KONE,MOHAMED
TURNOVER by ALBRECHT,DALTON

SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,DALTON
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by SMITH,RJ

SUB IN by LOWMAN,JAYCE

MISS JUMPER by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RJ

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,RI(in the paint)

ASSIST by KONE,MOHAMED

FOUL by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KONE,MOHAMED

SUB OUT by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON
SUB IN by DEARRING,JALEN

SUB IN by RODERICK,COLTON

REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
TURNOVER by DEARRING,JALEN

STEAL by SMITH,RJ
MISS 3PTR by RODERICK,COLTON

19:45
19:45

19:41
19:27
19:12
18:57
18:46
18:31
18:12

17:58

17:34
17:17
17:17
17:12
17:12

17:05

16:51

16:44
16:35
16:14
16:00
16:00
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:36

15:13

15:02

14:47
14:44
14:44
14:44
14:44
14:44
14:44
14:35
14:25
14:17
14:17
13:58

0-2

0-4

3-4

5-4

7-4

7-6
9-6

9-9

11-9

H2

H4

H1

V1

V3

Vi1
V3

V2

STEAL by EVERSON,JACOB

GOOI? JUMPER by EVERSON,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD LAYUP by SKEETE,MARCUS(in the paint)
FOUL by SKEETE,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by ELNIEL,EMAD

MISS JUMPER by ELNIEL,EMAD(in the paint)

STEAL by ELNIEL,EMAD
TURNOVER by SKEETE,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,ANTWAN

GOOD JUMPER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN

SUB OUT by ELNIEL,EMAD

SUB IN by SLUICE,IAN

GOOD 3PTR by GRIGSBY,ROY
ASSIST by KIMMONS,ANTWAN

MISS JUMPER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRIGSBY,ROY

MISS JUMPER by SLUICE,IAN

TURNOVER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN

REBOUND DEF by EVERSON,JACOB



SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

SUB IN by ALBRECHT,DALTON

GOOD JUMPER by ALBRECHT,DALTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,RJ

TURNOVER by SMITH,R]

FOUL by SMITH,RJ
SUB OUT by RODERICK,COLTON
SUB IN by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON

GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,DALTON
SUB OUT by SMITH,RJ

SUB OUT by DEARRING,JALEN
SUB OUT by LOWMAN,JAYCE
SUB IN by OLSON,TATE

SUB IN by KONE,MOHAMED
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,DALTON

REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,DALTON
TURNOVER by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON

SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,DALTON

SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by KONE,MOHAMED(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

MISS LAYUP by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
GOOD LAYUP by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OLSON, TATE
GOOD DUNK by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by KONE,MOHAMED

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
FOUL by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by OLSON,TATE

13-9

13-12

13-15

14-15

15-15

15-17

17-17

19-17

21-17

V4

V1

H2

H1

H 2

V2

V4

FOUL by SKEETE,MARCUS
TURNOVER by SKEETE,MARCUS
SUB OUT by SKEETE,MARCUS
SUB OUT by GRIGSBY,ROY

SUB IN by HOFFMAN,CADEN
SUB IN by GRIGSBY,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by SLUICE,IAN
ASSIST by HOFFMAN,CADEN

STEAL by KIMMONS,ANTWAN

GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,CADEN
ASSIST by KIMMONS,ANTWAN
FOUL by SLUICE,IAN

MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,CADEN

STEAL by KIMMONS,ANTWAN
FOUL by EVERSON,JACOB
TURNOVER by EVERSON,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by GRIGSBY,JOHN

GOOI? JUMPER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS 3PTR by KIMMONS,ANTWAN

MISS 3PTR by GRIGSBY,JOHN

SUB OUT by SLUICE,IAN

SUB OUT by EVERSON,JACOB
SUB OUT by KIMMONS,ANTWAN
SUB OUT by GRIGSBY,JOHN
SUB IN by JOHN,SUNDAY

SUB IN by AKPATI,DJ

SUB IN by ELNIEL,EMAD

SUB IN by GRIGSBY,ROY



SUB OUT by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON
SUB IN by SMITH,R]
SUB IN by RODERICK,COLTON

REBOUND DEF by KONE,MOHAMED
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KONE,MOHAMED

GOOD JUMPER by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KONE,MOHAMED

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN

SUB OUT by KONE,MOHAMED
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
SUB IN by ALBRECHT,DALTON
SUB IN by DEARRING,JALEN
SUB IN by LOWMAN,JAYCE

MISS LAYUP by ALBRECHT,DALTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALBRECHT,DALTON
GOOD LAYUP by ALBRECHT,DALTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DEARRING,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RJ
TURNOVER by DEARRING,JALEN

SUB OUT by SMITH,RJ
SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

FOUL by DEARRING,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by RODERICK,COLTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
GOOD LAYUP by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)

STEAL by RODERICK,COLTON
MISS JUMPER by RODERICK,COLTON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DEARRING,JALEN
SUB OUT by RODERICK,COLTON
SUB OUT by LOWMAN,JAYCE

09:24
09:24
09:24
09:17

08:54

08:36
08:27
08:10
07:46

07:26
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:04
06:58
06:40
06:34
06:27
06:23
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
06:13
05:55
05:41
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:10
04:57
04:53
04:33
04:33
04:14
04:11
04:11
04:11
04:11
04:11
04:11

23-17
23-20

25-20

27-20

27-22

27-24

29-24

V6
V3

V5

V7

V5

V3

V5

MISS JUMPER by AKPATI,D](in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHN,SUNDAY
TURNOVER by ELNIEL,EMAD

GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,CADEN
ASSIST by AKPATI,DJ

REBOUND DEF by ELNIEL,EMAD

SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,CADEN
SUB IN by KIMMONS,ANTWAN

TURNOVER by GRIGSBY,ROY
FOUL by GRIGSBY,ROY
FOUL by ELNIEL,EMAD

MISS JUMPER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by AKPATI,DJ
SUB OUT by ELNIEL,EMAD
SUB IN by SLUICE,IAN

SUB IN by EVERSON,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by GRIGSBY,ROY

SUB OUT by JOHN,SUNDAY

SUB IN by SKEETE,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by KIMMONS,ANTWAN

REBOUND OFF by KIMMONS,ANTWAN
GOOD JUMPER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN

REBOUND DEF by EVERSON,JACOB
FOUL TECH by GRIGSBY,ROY
TURNOVER by GRIGSBY,ROY



SUB IN by KONE,MOHAMED

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON
GOOD FT by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by ALBRECHT,DALTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,DALTON
GOOD LAYUP by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KONE,MOHAMED
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON

SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,DALTON
SUB IN by SMITH,R]
MISS FT by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
STEAL by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN

GOOD DUNK by SMITH,R](fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by KONE,MOHAMED

GOOD JUMPER by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KONE,MOHAMED

30-24
30-26

32-26

32-28
34-28

34-30
36-30

38-30

38-32

40-32
40-34

V6
V4

V6

V4
V 6

V4
V6

V 8

V6

V8
V6

GOOD JUMPER by SKEETE,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by SKEETE,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by EVERSON,JACOB

REBOUND OFF by GRIGSBY,ROY

MISS LAYUP by GRIGSBY,ROY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SKEETE,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by SKEETE,MARCUS

GOOI? JUMPER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by KIMMONS,ANTWAN
SUB OUT by GRIGSBY,ROY
SUB IN by GRIGSBY,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by GRIGSBY,JOHN
GOOD LAYUP by SKEETE,MARCUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by EVERSON,JACOB(in the paint)
ASSIST by SKEETE,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by GRIGSBY,JOHN
ASSIST by KIMMONS,ANTWAN

REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,ANTWAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bemidji St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia-St. Paul
20:00 SUB OUT by SLUICE,IAN
20:00 SUB OUT by GRIGSBY,JOHN
20:00 SUB IN by ELNIEL,EMAD
20:00 SUB IN by GRIGSBY,ROY
19:51 40-37 V3 GOOD 3PTR by ELNIEL,EMAD
-- ASSIST by GRIGSBY,ROY
MISS JUMPER by KONE,MOHAMED(in the paint) 19:35
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIGSBY,ROY
19:29 TURNOVER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN
MISS 3PTR by SUTHERLAND,JOHN 19:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ELNIEL,EMAD
18:56 MISS 3PTR by GRIGSBY,ROY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON 18:39
18:39 STEAL by GRIGSBY,ROY



GOOD JUMPER by SKEETE,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
18:36 40-39 V1 paint)

FOUL by KONE,MOHAMED 18:36
18:36 40-40 GOOD FT by SKEETE,MARCUS(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by SUTHERLAND,JOHN 18:18
18:18 STEAL by SKEETE,MARCUS
MISS LAYUP by KIMMONS,ANTWAN(fastbreak)(in the
18:12 paint)
BLOCK by SMITH,RJ] 18:12
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RJ --
MISS JUMPER by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 17:58
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,R] --
TURNOVER by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON 17:43
FOUL by SMITH,R] 17:23
SUB OUT by SMITH,RJ 17:23
SUB IN by ALBRECHT,DALTON 17:23

17:03 40-43 H3 GOOD 3PTR by EVERSON,JACOB
-- ASSIST by SKEETE,MARCUS

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN 16:45
16:45 STEAL by SKEETE,MARCUS
FOUL by SUTHERLAND,JOHN 16:42

16:17 40-46 H6 GOOD 3PTR by SKEETE,MARCUS
== ASSIST by GRIGSBY,ROY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:14
MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,DALTON 15:52
== REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,ANTWAN
FOUL by ALBRECHT,DALTON 15:41
15:41 SUB OUT by KIMMONS,ANTWAN
15:41 SUB IN by MATHIEU,SEAN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN 15:41
SUB OUT by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON 15:41
SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,JOHN 15:41
SUB IN by SMITH,R] 15:41
SUB IN by RODERICK,COLTON 15:41
SUB IN by LOWMAN,JAYCE 15:41
15:40 TURNOVER by MATHIEU,SEAN
TURNOVER by SMITH,R] 15:19
SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,DALTON 15:19
SUB OUT by KONE,MOHAMED 15:19
SUB IN by OLSON,TATE 15:19
SUB IN by DEARRING,JALEN 15:19
15:02 MISS 3PTR by ELNIEL,EMAD

-- REBOUND OFF by SKEETE,MARCUS
14:58 40-48 H8 GOOD JUMPER by SKEETE,MARCUS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,RJ 14:39 43-48 HS5
ASSIST by DEARRING,JALEN ==
FOUL by DEARRING,JALEN 14:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:29
FOUL by OLSON,TATE 14:15
14:15 MISS FT by ELNIEL,EMAD

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:15 43-49 H6 GOOD FT by ELNIEL,EMAD

MISS 3PTR by DEARRING,JALEN 14:01
REBOUND OFF by RODERICK,COLTON =
MISS JUMPER by DEARRING,JALEN(in the paint) 13:49
= REBOUND DEF by SKEETE,MARCUS

13:34 MISS JUMPER by ELNIEL,EMAD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =

13:31 FOUL by SKEETE,MARCUS

13:31 SUB OUT by SKEETE,MARCUS

13:31 SUB OUT by EVERSON,JACOB

13:31 SUB IN by SLUICE,IAN



SUB OUT by OLSON,TATE

SUB OUT by DEARRING,JALEN

SUB IN by KONE,MOHAMED

SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by RODERICK,COLTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,RJ

SUB OUT by RODERICK,COLTON
SUB IN by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by KONE,MOHAMED(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KONE,MOHAMED
SUB OUT by LOWMAN,JAYCE
SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
SUB IN by ALBRECHT,DALTON
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ALBRECHT,DALTON

GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,DALTON
MISS FT by ALBRECHT,DALTON
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,R]

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
ASSIST by SMITH,RJ]

GOOD LAYUP by ALBRECHT,DALTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,R]
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by SMITH,RJ

SUB IN by LOWMAN,JAYCE

SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

BLOCK by ALBRECHT,DALTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KONE,MOHAMED(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALBRECHT,DALTON

MISS LAYUP by ALBRECHT,DALTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALBRECHT,DALTON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

45-49

47-49

48-49

49-49

52-49

52-51
54-51

54-53

H4

H2

H1

V3

V1
V3

V1

SUB IN by HOFFMAN,CADEN

TURNOVER by MATHIEU,SEAN

FOUL by ELNIEL,EMAD

FOUL by ELNIEL,EMAD

SUB OUT by MATHIEU,SEAN
SUB OUT by ELNIEL,EMAD
SUB IN by EVERSON,JACOB
SUB IN by KIMMONS,ANTWAN

MISS 3PTR by GRIGSBY,ROY

BLOCK by SLUICE,IAN

FOUL by SLUICE,IAN

GOOD JUMPER by HOFFMAN, CADEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by EVERSON,JACOB
ASSIST by KIMMONS,ANTWAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRIGSBY,ROY

SUB IN by SKEETE,MARCUS

SUB OUT by SLUICE,IAN
SUB IN by ELNIEL,EMAD

MISS JUMPER by ELNIEL,EMAD(in the paint)

FOUL by EVERSON,JACOB

SUB OUT by SKEETE,MARCUS
SUB OUT by EVERSON,JACOB
SUB IN by SLUICE,IAN



GOOD 3PTR by LOWMAN,JAYCE
ASSIST by ALBRECHT,DALTON

REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
GOOD LAYUP by ALBRECHT,DALTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by KONE,MOHAMED

GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON
ASSIST by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

FOUL by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,DALTON
SUB OUT by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON
SUB IN by SMITH,R]

SUB IN by RODERICK,COLTON

MISS 3PTR by LOWMAN,JAYCE

FOUL by SMITH,RJ

SUB OUT by KONE,MOHAMED
SUB IN by DEARRING,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RJ
TURNOVER by DEARRING,JALEN

SUB OUT by LOWMAN,JAYCE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RJ

MISS 3PTR by DEARRING,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by RODERICK,COLTON
MISS 3PTR by DEARRING,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RJ

SUB OUT by DEARRING,JALEN
SUB OUT by RODERICK,COLTON
SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
SUB IN by ALBRECHT,DALTON
SUB IN by KONE,MOHAMED

SUB IN by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON

57-53

59-53

59-55
62-55

62-57

62-58

62-60

62-62

V4

V6

V4
V7

V5

V4

V2

SUB IN by GRIGSBY,ROY

MISS JUMPER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SLUICE,IAN
SUB OUT by ELNIEL,EMAD
SUB IN by JOHN,SUNDAY
SUB IN by SKEETE,MARCUS

GOOD FT by KIMMONS,ANTWAN

REBOUND DEF by GRIGSBY,ROY

MISS JUMPER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KIMMONS,ANTWAN

MISS JUMPER by SKEETE,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRIGSBY,ROY

MISS FT by GRIGSBY,ROY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by GRIGSBY,ROY

SUB OUT by GRIGSBY,ROY
SUB IN by GRIGSBY,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by GRIGSBY,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHN,SUNDAY

REBOUND DEF by SKEETE,MARCUS
GOOD JUMPER by SKEETE,MARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by KIMMONS,ANTWAN

REBOUND DEF by SKEETE,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KIMMONS,ANTWAN

MISS LAYUP by KIMMONS,ANTWAN(in the paint)

FOUL by HOFFMAN,CADEN
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,CADEN
SUB IN by SLUICE,IAN



MISS JUMPER by CHRISTLIEB,BRANDON(in the paint) 05:07
REBOUND OFF by ALBRECHT,DALTON --

05:06 FOUL by GRIGSBY,JOHN
GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,DALTON 05:06 63-62 V1
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN 05:06
SUB IN by LOWMAN,JAYCE 05:06
GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,DALTON 05:06 64-62 V2
04:49 MISS 3PTR by SLUICE,IAN
REBOUND DEF by KONE,MOHAMED ==
FOUL by ALBRECHT,DALTON 04:31
TURNOVER by ALBRECHT,DALTON 04:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:31
04:31 SUB OUT by JOHN,SUNDAY
04:31 SUB OUT by GRIGSBY,JOHN
04:31 SUB IN by EVERSON,JACOB
04:31 SUB IN by GRIGSBY,ROY

04:19 64-65 H1 GOOD 3PTR by EVERSON,JACOB
-- ASSIST by KIMMONS,ANTWAN

FOUL by ALBRECHT,DALTON 04:08
TURNOVER by ALBRECHT,DALTON 04:08
SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,DALTON 04:08
SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,JOHN 04:08

03:55 64-68 H4 GOOD 3PTR by SLUICE,IAN
-- ASSIST by SKEETE,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by LOWMAN,JAYCE 03:40 67-68 H1
ASSIST by KONE,MOHAMED --
03:27 TURNOVER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN
STEAL by KONE,MOHAMED 03:27
GOOD JUMPER by KONE,MOHAMED(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:24 69-68 V1
03:24 FOUL by GRIGSBY,ROY
GOOD FT by KONE,MOHAMED(fastbreak) 03:24 70-68 V2
FOUL by SMITH,RJ] 02:59
02:59 70-69 V1 GOOD FT by SKEETE,MARCUS
02:59 70-70 GOOD FT by SKEETE,MARCUS
02:59 SUB OUT by SLUICE,IAN
02:59 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,CADEN
MISS JUMPER by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 02:42
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RJ --
MISS 3PTR by LOWMAN,JAYCE 02:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SKEETE,MARCUS
02:20 TURNOVER by GRIGSBY,ROY
STEAL by SMITH,R] 02:20

GOOD LAYUP by LOWMAN,JAYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:16 72-70 V2
ASSIST by KONE,MOHAMED --

FOUL by LOWMAN,JAYCE 02:13
02:13 72-71 V1 GOOD FT by KIMMONS,ANTWAN(fastbreak)
02:13 72-72 GOOD FT by KIMMONS,ANTWAN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by SUTHERLAND,JOHN 01:58
01:58 STEAL by GRIGSBY,ROY
FOUL by SMITH,RJ 01:40
SUB OUT by SMITH,RJ 01:40
SUB IN by ALBRECHT,DALTON 01:40
01:40 MISS FT by SKEETE,MARCUS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:40 72-73 H1 GOOD FT by SKEETE,MARCUS

01:27 FOUL by HOFFMAN,CADEN

GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,DALTON 01:27 73-73

GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,DALTON 01:27 74-73 V1
01:16 74-75 H1 GOOD JUMPER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN(in the paint)
01:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 01:07

01:07 BLOCK by GRIGSBY,ROY



REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
GOOD FT by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

TURNOVER by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by KONE,MOHAMED

MISS JUMPER by KONE,MOHAMED(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ALBRECHT,DALTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

75-75
76-75

76-77

V1

H1

FOUL by GRIGSBY,ROY

GOOII)) JUMPER by KIMMONS,ANTWAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

STEAL by GRIGSBY,ROY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,CADEN

SUB OUT by EVERSON,JACOB
SUB OUT by GRIGSBY,ROY
SUB IN by JOHN,SUNDAY
SUB IN by ELNIEL,EMAD



